## GOWERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DIST. LABOUR OFFICER DHARMANAGAR :: NORTH TRIPURA

## **Corrigendum**

The District Labour office, Dharmanagar, North Tripura had issued an advertisement dated 03/12/2024 for hiring of one Maruti SUZUKI EECO vehicle for a period of one (1) year for official use of the Labour Officer from the reputed Travel Agencies/individual owner having commercial permit with valid registration umber. In this regard, it is informed that the last date of submission of the tender documents is extended up to **19/02/2025**. Other terms and condition will remain unchanged. The tender document can be obtained from www.tripura.gov.in or District Labour Office, Dharmanagar, North Tripura.

Signed by Alak Debbarma Date: 30-01-2025-14,17:50 Labour Officer, District Labour Office, Dharmanagar, Tripura(N)

Copy to:-

- 1. The PA to the Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate for kind information of the Labour Commissioner.
  - 2. The Asst. Director, information, Cultural affairs, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for kind information with request to publish the same in at least 3(three) leading local daily newspapers as per norms.
  - 3. Nodal Officer, IT Labour Directorate is requested to upload the same in the Department website.